Form PTO-1595 (Adapte	d) .	08-3 ⁻	1 - 2001		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
3-13-96 Patent & Trader				RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SH	EEI
8.27	0/					
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner		31003 marks. Please record	d the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof	•
Name of conveying party: Lejun Wang, Haiying Li and Ching-Ping Wong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Georgia Tech Research Corporation			
			Address: 400 Te			
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment			Atlanta, Georgia 30332			
Execution Date:	Execution Date: 6/27/01, 622/01, 6/18/01		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? Yes No	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/860,081			4(b). Patent No.	(s):		
If this documen	t is being filed to	gether with a new app	plication, the execut	ion date of the appl	ication is:	
	Ü		pers attached? Ye			
5. Name and address of concerning doc	f party to whom ument should be		6. Total number	er of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1	
Name: Ryan S	chneider					
Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE. 46 th Floor Atlanta, GA 30308		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) end	closed: \$40		
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE		
9 Ctatament and	vianatura.			- A		
8. Statement and s To the best of n of the original s	iy knowledge an	l belief, the foregoing	information is true	and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
	// ,					
Jacqueline Ha	ley Lalu	$\frac{\mathcal{S}}{Date}$	31 01	-		
Attorney Dock	et No: 41,457	Total nu	mber of pages includ	ding cover sheet: 4		
Mail docum /31/2001 LINELLER 00000		with required cover sh	eet information to:	Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, DC 20		

0638764

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ching-Ping Wong, Lejun Wang and Haiying Li have invented certain improvements in a **NO-FLOW REWORKABLE UNDERFILLS FOR FLIP-CHIP APPLICATIONS** for which a patent application was filed on 17 May 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and accorded Serial No. 09/860.081, and whereas

GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION 400 Tenth Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30332

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, we assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any U.S., International and/or Foreign patent which may issue on or claim priority to said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part or CPA thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have, 2009.	hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{18}{100}$ d	ay of the
	C.P. WONG	(SEAL)
State of Georgia	6/8/0 _/	-
County of Fulton On this 22 nd day of June, 2000,	before me, a notary public, came to me k	cnown and
known to be the individual described in and acknowledged the same to be his free act an	who executed the foregoing assignment,	

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

Vicid L. Speights
Notary Public, Douglas County, Georgia
My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2002

REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0346

		(SEAL)
	LEJUN WANG	-(/
State of	Date	-
On this day of, 2000, known to be the individual described in and acknowledged the same to be his free act an	_	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	-
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	
	Harying hi	(SEAL)
State of Georgia County of Fulton	06/22/200/ Date	-
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	

-2-

Vicki L. Speights Notary Public, Douglas County, Georgia My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0347

	(SEAL)
State of AZ County of $Maricogg$	Date Date
	before me, a notary public, came to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly deed.
(SEAL) DEBRA S. KAZOR Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2004	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 12-11-04
	HAIYING LI
State of	Date
	before me, a notary public, came to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly d deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

i:\atlanta\weemskl\0567919.01

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 012117 FRAME: 0348